CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.	⊠ Via Facsimile Docket No.: P08875US00/DEJ
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
(1) Jean-Luc Thiaudière (2) Xavier Pi	ezel
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: Jacquet Auvergne Innovation Street Address: ZI La Marinière, 2, rue Gustave Eiffel City + Address: 91070 Bondoufle, France	
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):
🖂 Assignment 🛛 🗌 Merger	(1) March 15, 2006
Change of Name Security Agreement	(2) February 28, 2006
Other:	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) This document is filed together with a new application. 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u>B. Patent No.(s)</u>
29/255,099	
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed: Name: Douglas E. Jackson STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881 	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Image: State of the state	
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 10	009 Expiration Date: 12/09
9. Signature: Day & Physics	May 2 2000
Name of person signing Signature	<u>م M</u> ay 3, 2006 <i>Date</i>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to:	

OP \$40.00 29255099

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450For assistance call: 571-272-3350 Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Jean-Luc Thiaudière, a citizen of France, residing at 17, rue Louis Aragon, 63200 Mozac, France, is one of the inventors of 6 models of sliced bread for which 2 US design patent applications are being filed; and

WHEREAS, Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, incorporated under the laws of France, with a place of business at ZI La Marinière, 2, rue Gustave Eiffel, 91070 Bondoufle, France is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Jean-Luc Thiaudière assigns to Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and its assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Design Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Design Patent Application which may hereafter be filed for said invention in country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said Design Patent Application of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue design patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Design Patent for said invention to the said Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the undersigned HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND the undersigned HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known by him respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned hereunto sets his hand and seals this 15 day of March, 2006.

made

* Now USSN 29/255,099 and 29/255,100

PATENT REEL: 017572 FRAME: 0455 Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Xavier Piezel, a citizen of France, residing at 7, allée des Roses, 63310 Randan, France, am one of the inventors of 6 models of sliced bread for which 2 US design patent applications are being filed; and

WHEREAS, Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, incorporated under the laws of France, with a place of business at ZI la Marinière, 2, rue Gustave Eiffel, 91070 Bondoufle, France is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Xavier Piezel assigns to Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and its assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Design Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Design Patent Application which may hereafter be filed for said invention in country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said Design Patent Application of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue design patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Design Patent for said invention to the said Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the undersigned HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND the undersigned HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known by him respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Jacquet Auvergne Innovation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned hereunto sets his hand and seal this 28 day of February, 2006.

* Now USSN 29/255,099 and 29/255,100

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017572 FRAME: 0456